
January 12, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41A  94768-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

23
23

 21.00
 143.00

13S
13S

9W
9W

BEAVERHEAD
BEAVERHEAD

SWNE
SE

1
2

Priority Date: JUNE 8, 1904

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 164.00

THE SOURCE IS WATER COLLECTED ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE B 
STOVER DITCH WITHIN THE POINT OF DIVERSION LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION.

Owners: ROSS L HANSEN 

SANDRA L HANSEN 

PO BOX 48

PO BOX 48

DELL, MT 59724-0048

DELL, MT 59724-0048

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  164.00

Version: 2 -- POST DECREE

41A  94768-00 General Abstract

3.00 CFS

THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT 
PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: WASTE & SEEPAGE, UNNAMED TRIBUTARY OF LITTLE SHEEP CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

Ditch Name: 

B. STOVER DITCH

B. STOVER DITCH

B. STOVER DITCH

B. STOVER DITCH

B. STOVER DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

DITCH

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 1

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 1

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 1

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 1

APRIL 1 TO OCTOBER 1

1

2

3

4

5

30

31

32

25

26

8W

8W

8W

9W

9W

13S

13S

13S

13S

13S

S2

NE

NW

NE

BEAVERHEAD

BEAVERHEAD

BEAVERHEAD

BEAVERHEAD

BEAVERHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  5 - LOW

Period of Use: APRIL 1 to OCTOBER 1

Enforceable Priority Date:    JUNE 8, 1904

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 12, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Remarks:

41A  94768-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 117537 RECEIVED 11/06/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 641 # 120773 RECEIVED 05/08/2014. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129095 RECEIVED 05/08/2014. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  18-0045-23-4-01-01-0000 - Y

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/25/1990.


