STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number:	41A 94768-00 Version: 2 F	-	-	F CLAII	М	
	Vers	ion Status:	ACTIV	E		
Owners:	ROSS L HANS PO BOX 48 DELL, MT 5972					
	SANDRA L HA PO BOX 48 DELL, MT 5972					
Priority Date:	JUNE 8, 1904					
Enforceable Priority Date: JUNE 8, 1904						
Type of Historical Right:	•					
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION					
Irrigation Type:	FLOOD					
Maximum Flow Rate:	3.00 CFS					
Maximum Volume:	THE TOTAL VO PUT TO HISTO			•••••=••		T SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT
Climatic Area:	5 - LOW					
Maximum Acres:	164.00					
Source Name:	WASTE & SEE	PAGE, UN	INAME	D TRIBL	JTARY	OF LITTLE SHEEP CREEK
Source Type:	SURFACE	WATER				
		-		-	-	G THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE B RSION LEGAL LAND DESCRIPTION.
Point of Diversion and M	eans of Diversion	•				
<u>ID</u> 1	<u>Govt Lot</u>	<u>Qtr Sec</u> S2	<u>Sec</u> 30	<u>Twp</u> 13S		<u>County</u> BEAVERHEAD
Period of Diversion		CTOBER 1				
Diversion Means:	DITCH					
Diversion Means: Ditch Name:	B. STOVER DI	ТСН				
		TCH NE	31	13S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name:	B. STOVER DI	NE		13S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion	B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1		13S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	B. STOVER DI a: APRIL 1 TO OG DITCH	NE CTOBER 1		13S 13S		BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW	32			
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1	32			
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1	32		8W	
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1 TCH	32 25	13S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 ITCH NW CTOBER 1 ITCH CTOBER 1	32 25	13S	8W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH	NE CTOBER 1 ITCH NW CTOBER 1 ITCH CTOBER 1	32 25	13S	8W 9W	BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1 TCH CTOBER 1 TCH NE	32 25 26	13S 13S	8W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Diversion	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1 TCH TCH NE CTOBER 1	32 25 26	13S 13S	8W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 ITCH NW CTOBER 1 ITCH ITCH NE CTOBER 1 ITCH	32 25 26	13S 13S	8W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 ITCH NW CTOBER 1 ITCH ITCH NE CTOBER 1 ITCH	32 25 26	13S 13S	8W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Use: Place of Use:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1 TCH CTOBER 1 TCH CTOBER 1 TCH TCH TCH TCH	32 25 26 <u>Sec</u>	13S 13S 13S	8W 9W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Use: Place of Use: 1 <u>Acres</u> 1 <u>Acres</u>	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI APRIL 1 TO OC	NE CTOBER 1 ITCH NW CTOBER 1 ITCH CTOBER 1 ITCH CTOBER 1 ITCH CTOBER 1	32 25 26 <u>Sec</u> 23	13S 13S 13S <u>Twp</u> 13S	8W 9W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD
Ditch Name: 2 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 3 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 4 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Ditch Name: 5 Period of Use: Place of Use:	B. STOVER DI DITCH B. STOVER DI APRIL 1 TO OC	NE CTOBER 1 TCH NW CTOBER 1 TCH CTOBER 1 TCH CTOBER 1 TCH TCH TCH TCH	32 25 26 <u>Sec</u>	13S 13S 13S	8W 9W 9W	BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD BEAVERHEAD

Geocodes/Valid:

Remarks:

WATER RIGHT OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED 01/25/1990.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 117537 RECEIVED 11/06/2013. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 641 # 120773 RECEIVED 05/08/2014. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 129095 RECEIVED 05/08/2014.